3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THTS DRAWTNG TS DNPUBLISHED [ FELEASED FOR PUBLTCATION 2073 Loc— Toist REVISTONS
O conmenin BT S s ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR S R T R
ol REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE SRR AR — N ATmET
NUMBER C | ECR-21-003458 20MAR2021 | TB | RK
D ECR-21-004435 15APR2021 | F/ RK
2150607-2 £ FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC £ | ECR-21-120654 B T
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150607-2 2 TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150607-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI1ZE TYPE
WIRE | 1.78 mm [.070] F
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 LL] —
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: 110 SERIES FASTON FLAG
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:ilg* INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
5.20-5.96 mm [.205-.235 IN] @2.20-3.00 mm [ 087-.118 IN]
TERMINAL 114-2028 - -
APPUCAUON ) ) ) -1 ] 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 2481
DPELIEILATION -] 2844940-3 ATR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINALS APPLIED A\A\ - |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
SN o- | 1] 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
LA T A AL HERE 4558885 | SPACER, CRIMPER 82
-] 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-2 ]2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
-] 2119740~ 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 ]2 2168078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60 [
-] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT F[CRIMP HEIGHT - 5] 5 2168400-1 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 57
SI/E ng mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -2 ]2 1-2168083-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 5 56
16 AWG 1.37+/-0.05 [.054+/-.002] 4.4 - 2] 2 5018030~ 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
18 AWG 1.19+/-0.05 [.0474/-.002] 6.3 -2 |2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
20 AWG 1.04+/-0.05 [.041+/-.002] 7.7 - | 2063961-2 FEED FINGER ol
22 AWG 0.97+/-0.05 [.038+/-.002] 8.6 sWARNTING - 1 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE T e T hEm jj
L] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE T 18036071 SCRBUSC. RoHS (N8 X 25 1
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O 7 |7 [-18028-7 WASHER. FLAT. REG M 33
JN RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ITHE CRIMP TOOLING. RertrR 1O [THE [INSTRUCITION SHEET FOR - 683385- | SPACER, STRIP HOLD PLATE 32
PROPFR SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS T2 2168083-9 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 31 g
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND i A c168083-¢ SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -] 690455-2 STRIPPER, FRONT CASTING 21
/3\ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. i 1-2168083-6 | SCH, SKT HD CAP, HoHS, M4 X 3 2o
-] 1752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -] 457144~ PLATE, STRIP HOLD 23
AEPLICAIOR WAS GUALIFLED AT TVE FACTORY, ADJUSTHENT WAY ot 7 e Tshn, cowiessim %
A -] 1803292-4 DRAG 20
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED . - 1 1 1803086-5 GUIDE, REAR STRIP 19
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER i B 1603100-¢  |GUIDE, FRONT STRIF 18
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 44 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) [/
N 240644 -1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR [
-2 ]2 1-240645-0 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
N - |1 240642-5 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T2 | 1-1803002-3 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
N -] 240651 -4 BLADE, SLUG T
- | -] - - - o
- -] - - - 5
- -] - - - 4
- | -] - - - 3
- -] - - - ?
/N2 [ 1-456404- 1 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMLUM 1
-77-72/-2| PART NO DESCRIPTION oo
T R R e B e o ZEIUL2Z0TS — TE Comnect vt
CHZ: !i?t? c8JUL20TS % TE Harrisburg, PAymo&%os
DIMERSTONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 28JUL2015 [NamE
ATLANTIC VERSTON m L e oo frd feed
Lol L Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 Sk ¢ I -
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e s e A 1] 00770 1G=2150607 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA e F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2015 LoC DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 2015 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

| u@gﬁgifiuﬂﬂﬁhg$@iﬂﬁm ‘I’REF

44 . 61£0.05

RAM SEl-UP

b YRR

SEE DETAIL A

FEED SPRING
SEITTING POSTTITON

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

o’ Dwg WEAVER 28JUL20T5 (G TE Connectivity
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH(?» BAILEY 28JUL2015 quriSburg’ T e
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 28JULZ2015 [NamME
R ATLANTTIC VERSTON e e Ocean End Feed
ST ) Applicator
ATR FEED Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eéﬁtz = -
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLFS e *
MATERIAL FINISH ] WEIGHT ) A ‘ 00779 @:2150607
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE 1 SHEET 0 OFA e

. c
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2015 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OPJS
@ | PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TR
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-72150607-7 E FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150607-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT :
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIT/E TYPE
WIRE [ 1.78 mm [.070] -
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 an
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: 110 SERIES FASTON FLAG
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:iﬂzf INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
5.20-5.96 mm [.205-.235 IN] 2.20-3.00 mm [.087-.118 IN]
TERMINAL 114-2028
appL1caTonES
- 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
TERMINALS APPLIED M - |REF 994970 -7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ~ ] c119641-2 rEED CAM, AIR FEED loc
6 2 3 2 1 _ 1 6 3 9 9 O _ 1 6 1 5 479 _ 1 B 1 2 1 6 8 O 8>3 B E; S C R , S K Tr H D C:A P ) R 0 %{S , M 4’ X 1 6 1 11 11
- 1 27119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 14
- 1 1803518~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
5 - 1 2119955-7 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED &4
- 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER E7
- 1 180360/7-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
WIRE '3 CRIMP HEIGHT C CRIMP HEIGHT - |27 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 /0
ST17E Tgl mm [ INCH ] | REFERENCE SETTING -] 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
1 6 Avv@ 1. 3 7 n / _ O. O 5 [ . O 5 4 n / - O O 2 ] 47. 4 B 2 2 1 6 8 O 7 8 B 1 S;C R E\N ) [>R I v E , R H , R 0 H S , 2 X . 1 6;8 QS g;
20 AWG 1 04+/-0.05 [ 041+/- 00721 7 7 - 5 2168400*1 SHCS, LOW HEAD, ROHS, M4 >< 12 57
22 AWG 0.97+/-0.05 [.038+/-.002] 8.6 -2 1-2168083-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 5 56
- 7 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
- ’ 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
*WARNTNG - | 2063961 -2 FEED FINGER 5]
T ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - l 1;22;3291 ggg ;EQCHDRCQ\E Wx% j?
- - , , 0
L] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE T ST T RS I 33
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO T 583385 1 SPACER. STRIP HOLD PLATE 30
A THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR -] 2 2168083-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS | -2 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ~ 690455-2 STRIPPER, FRONT CASTING 2/
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - ? 1 -2168083-6 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 35 25
zf: TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED ] BEIEAR PLATE, STRIF SUIDE 24
' - 1 A57144-1 PLATE, STRIP HOLD 2 3
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -2 22281-9 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE N 1803292-4 DRAG 2
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD.
- 1 1803086-5 GUIDE, REAR STRIP 19
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. - 1803100-2 GUIDE, FRONT STRIP 18
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N -] calbaan] PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -2 1-240645-0 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
1 - 1 2406472-5 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
1 ] 1 1-18030027-3 ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED &
1 - 1 240651 -4 BLADE, SLUG !
- - - 9
-] - - 5
-] - - 4
-] - - 3
-] - - 7
NEER 1-456404-1  [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-22  PART NO DESCRIPTION !
I STl Re e SRR AR TR coeoll e B iee I SackT e[ o 28JUL20T5 —> TE Connectivit
B. WEAVER G Y
CHK 28JUL2015 —>o TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G’ BAI LEY
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 28JUL2015 | NaME
CACTIFIC VERSION .
T o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Egﬁtg - APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) Aol 5 e B

MATER I AL

FINISH

A 100779 (C=2150607

Customer Acc

essible Production Drawing SCALE |

i

SHEET OF

4

REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. c
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2015

Loc DIST REVISTONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 2015 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

35.58+0.05 RE;

RAM SE T -UP

-ccb TYPE

SEE DETAIL A

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

NG

CAM POST T LTON

30mm STROKE

B e @TE TE Connectivity
CH(? BAILEY 28JUL2015 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENSTONS OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 28JULZ2015 [NamME
- G _BAILEY Ocean End Feed
AIR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 T o Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @Em +
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER 1AL FINISH WEIGHT ~ A ‘ 00779 @:2}50607
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE |- SHEET 4 OFA "

c
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION



